SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



November 30, 2016 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Personnel Transfer of a subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) announces that SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc., today released attached regarding the notice of personnel transfer.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



November 30, 2016 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Notice of Personnel Transfer

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President& Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada) announces that the following personnel transfer takes effect from December 1, 2016.

Name	New position	Previous position
Toshiyuki Takamatsu	General Manager	Deputy General Manager
	Customer Relations Division	Customer Relations Division
	Customer Business Group	Customer Business Group
	Multichannel Pay TV Business Unit	Multichannel Pay TV Business Unit